RAHUL MERCHANDISING LIMITED

Regd. Office: H NO. 1/61-B Vishwas Nagar Shahdara East Delhi, Delhi-110032 *Email id:* rahulmerchandising@gmail.com, *Website:* www.rahulmerchandising.in *CIN:* L74899DL1993PLC052461, *Ph:* 9711114429

Date: 26.09.2024

Head-Listing & Compliance BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 531887

Sub: Intimation of receipt of approval of Registrar of Companies, Delhi, for change of name of the Company from Rahul Merchandising Limited to Tacent Projects Limited

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

We would like to inform you that the Company has applied for the name of Company from **Rahul Merchandising Limited** to **Tacent Projects Limited on 20th August 2024.**

We further wish to inform you that the Central Registration Centre (CRC), Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), Registrar of Companies (ROC), Delhi through its Fresh Certificate of incorporation dated 25th September, 2024 have approved the change of name of the Company from Rahul Merchandising Limited to Tacent Projects Limited.

"Fresh Certificate of incorporation issued by Registrar of Companies, Delhi is attached herewith for your reference.

The Company is in process of making necessary applications with the BSE Limited for effecting the name change.

Yours sincerely, For Tacent Project Limited (Formerly, Rahul Merchandising Limited)

Vaibhav Goel Wholetime Director DIN: 07899594

Place: New Delhi

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

CRC Manesar

Manesar, Plot No. 6,7, 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, IMT Manesar, District Gurgaon (Haryana), Gurgaon, Haryana, 122050, India

Dated: 25/09/2024

To,

SANJAY SAHNI, G-11/3, Ground Floor, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110017

Subject: Company's name change- TACENT PROJECTS LIMITED – Availability of name under Section 4(5) of the Companies Act, 2013

Sir/Madam

1. With reference to your application dated 14/09/2024 AB0456490 It is informed that there is no objection in the availability of the changed name TACENT PROJECTS LIMITED from the existing name RAHUL MERCHANDISING LIMITED to your company.

2. Still it must be taken care that the proposed name cannot be made available for a period exceeding 60 days from the date of approval and this approval does not grant any kind of right of privilege. The name is liable to be withdrawn at any time before approval of the name change, if it is found later on that the name ought not to have been allowed

3. It is allowed subject to the compliance of Section 4(2), 4(3) and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.

Yours sincerely, Signature Not Verified Digitally signed by DS MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, CRC MANESAR 1 Date: 2024.09.25 11:15:10 IST

Sanjeev Kumar Jain

Assistant Registrar of Companies/ Deputy Registrar of Companies/ Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Companies

Central Registration Centre, Ministry of Corporate Affairs

Note: The corresponding form has been approved by Sanjeev Kumar Jain, Assistant Registrar of Companies/ Deputy Registrar of Companies and this letter has been digitally signed by the Registrar through a system generated digital signature under rule 9(2) of the Companies (Registration Offices and Fees) Rules, 2014

